PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7210728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN HAIROU INNOVATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	07/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAI ROBOTICS CO., LTD
Street Address:	B201 ANLUO TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIAL PARK, NANCHANG COMMUNITY
Internal Address:	XIXIANG STREET, BOA'AN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16476126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)930-7271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192347271

Email: lathena.remp@rimonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RIMON PC - HW

Address Line 1: 420 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 101B

Address Line 2: SUITE 101B

Address Line 4: BOISE, UNITED STATES 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83-00001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LATHENA REMP
SIGNATURE:	/Lathena Remp/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=HAI_ROBOTICS-Name_Change-rimon#page1.tif source=HAI_ROBOTICS-Name_Change-rimon#page2.tif

PATENT 507163883 REEL: 059335 FRAME: 0236

APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE DECLARATION

I, 为人人 the CTO (Chief Technology Officer) of 深圳市海柔创新科技有限公司 ("the Company"), a Chinese company registered in China and having a registered place of business at Room 201, 301, 401, Building B, Anluo Technology Industrial Park, Nanchang Community, Xixiang Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000, China.

The name "SHENZHEN HAIROU INNOVATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD." is a version of the English translation of the Company's Chinese name "深圳市海柔创新科技有限公司", with "HAIROU" being a phonetic transcription of the Chinese word "海柔".

The Company's official English name is "HAI ROBOTICS CO., LTD.". Both "SHENZHEN HAIROU INNOVATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD." and "HAI ROBOTICS CO., LTD." are currently in use. Both are directed to the same legal entity.

In the US patent applications listed in the appendix, the applicant and assignee name are currently shown as SHENZHEN HAIROU INNOVATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. The Company requests a name change from SHENZHEN HAIROU INNOVATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. to its official name, HAI ROBOTICS CO., LTD.

Declarant Signature: Shangdong X4

Declarant Name: Shengdong XU

Title: C/O

Date: 2012. 07. 78

APPENDIX

List of US Applications owned by HAI ROBOTICS CO., LTD. :

- 1、US29/701,254
- 2, US29/777,083
- 3 US16/476,126

RECORDED: 03/07/2022

PATENT REEL: 059335 FRAME: 0238